students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 701 722 2021-22 376 15 178980(One lakh
seventy eight thousand
nine hundred and
eighty only)

185

2020-21 675 728 2022-23 330 27 264000(Two lakhs
sixty four thousand
only)

219

2021-22 734 708 2023-24 396 33 252000(Two lakhs fifty
two thousand only)

210

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 169 186 2021-22 130 3 300000(Three lakhs
only)

58

2021-22 173 168 2022-23 113 10 228000(Two lakhs
twenty eight thousand
only)

37

2022-23 174 168 2023-24 126 13 264000(Two lakhs
sixty four thousand
only)

31

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 264679 (Two lakhs sixty four thousand six hundred and
seventy nine only)

304385 (Three  lakh four thousand three hundred and eighty
five only)

482985 (Four lakh eighty two thousand nine hundred and
eighty five only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 336479 (Three lakh thirty six thousand four hundred and
seventy nine only)

160018 (One lakh sixty thousand and eighteen only) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1118170 (Eleven lakhs eighteen thousand one hundred and
seventy only)

2808504 (Twenty eight lakhs eight thousand five hundred and
four only)

4248501 (Forty two lakh forty eight thousand five hundred and
one only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 116133152 (Eleven crores sixty one lakhs thirty three thousand
one hundred and fifty two only)

93996312 (Nine crores thirty nine lakhs ninety six thousand
three hundred and twelve onlyonly)

117673261 (Eleven crores seventy six lakhs seventy three
thousand two hundred and sixty one only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

10560070 (one crore five lakh sixty thousand and seventy only) 8826061 (Eighty eight lakhs twenty six thousand and sixty one
only)

10581123 (One crore five lakh eighty one thousand one
hundred and twenty three only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 416141 (Four lakhs sixteen thousand one hundred and forty
one only)

291324 (Two lakh ninety one thousand three hundred and
twenty four only)

134000 (One lakh thirty four thousand only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for